
HaUwood Energy Companies 
4582 South Ulster Street Parkway • Stanford Place III • Suite 1700 • Post Office Box 378111 

Denver, Colorado 80237 • (303) 850-7373 

State of New Mexico 
O i l Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
State Land Office Building 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
Attn: Michael E. Stogner 

December 9, 1993 

8 S? 

RE: Non-standard Spacing Unit 
Wilmerding 9 Well No. 2 
Sec. 9-T31N-R13W 
San Juan County, Nev Mexico 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

This l e t t e r i s i n reply t o your December 2, 1993 l e t t e r 
(attached) requesting additional information f o r the non-standard 
spacing u n i t . 

The operator of the affected quarter-section (SE/4 Section 
9) i s Benson-Montin-Greer D r i l l i n g Corporation. They were 
n o t i f i e d as evidenced by an attached copy of the c e r t i f i e d 
l e t t e r . A copy of the l e t t e r we sent t o them was attached i n my 
November 24, 1993 l e t t e r t o you. 

Since we cannot wait the 30 day period provided f o r under 
Section (e) of Rule 6, we have secured a waiver from Benson-
Montin-Greer which i s attached. 

With regard t o your f i n a l question about the o f f s e t 
operators t o t h i s u n i t ; Ha11wood i s the operator of (Fruitland 
Coal) the Baird, O'Shea, Alberding, Kline and of course the 
Wilmerding wells as shown on the attached map. These u n i t s are 
a l l North and East of the Wilmerding. Benson-Montin-Greer i s the 
operator t o the South and West with the Segal and A. Gross wells 
- deeper horizons, but those wells are either inactive or 
plugged. 
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The only other possible unit i s the W/2 of Section 4 to the 
Northwest. To our knowledge this i s unleased and i s unspaced for 
Fruitland Coal thus there i s no operator of this tract. We do 
not have access to the owner of this land without the added time 
and expense of a costly t i t l e opinion. Also, i t i s not directly 
affected by the formation of the Wilmerding non-standard unit, as 
any future spacing unit formation would most li k e l y have to be 
the W/2 of Section 4. 

We hope this information i s satisfactory to you with regard 
to our non-standard application request. I f not, please contact 
me at (303) 850-6303 or 1-800-382-4833. 

Attachments 

cc: Aztec Office 
Kathleen Volk 
Betty Dieter 
Well F i l e 

Sincerely, 

HALLWOOD PETROLEUM INC 

Kevin E. O'Connell 
Drilling & Production Manager 
Western Di s t r i c t 
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Hallwood Energy Companies 
'•^^^ 4582 South Ulster Street Parkway • Stanford Place HI • Suite 1700 • Post Office Box 378111 

Denver, Colorado 80237 • (303) 850-7373 

C E R T I F I E D MAIL 

November 24, 1993 

Benson - Montin - Greer D r i l l i n g Corp. 
221 Petroleum Center Building 
Farmington, NM 87401 

RE: Notification of Offset Veil 
Seotion 9-T31N-R13W 
San Juan county, Nev Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

This l e t t e r i s to notify you as an offset affected 
operator/lessee of Hallwood Petroleum, Inc.'s plans to d r i l l a 
Basin Fruitland Coal Gas well at a standard location but i n a 
non-standard spacing unit consisting of the NE/4 of Section 9 
T31N-R13W and the adjacent and contiguous NW/4 of section 10 
T31N-R13W. 

This i s the same spacing unit that was created for the 
deeper formations and existing Mesa Verde/Dakota well -
Wilmerding #1-9. Approval for Hallwood's Fruitland Coal well can 
be done administratively under Order No. R-8768-A Rule 6., (c). 
This notification of our well location and d r i l l i n g plans i s 
required by the Oil Conservation Division. 

Should you have any questions please contact me at (303) 
850-6303 or 1-800-382-4833. 

Sincerely, 
HALLWOOD PETROLEUM, 

Kevin E. O'Connell 
D r i l l i n g & Production Manager 
Western D i s t r i c t 
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Hallwood Energy Companies 
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Denver, Colorado 80237 • Qotf 8SO-7.173 

December 8, 1993 

Benson-Montin-Greer D r i l l i n g Corp. 
221 Petroleum Center Building 
Farmington, NM 87401 
Attn: Mr. Greer 

RE: Waiver Request 
Noa-Standard Spacing ©nit 
seetion 9-T31N-R13W 
San Juan Countyf Mev Mexico 
wilmerding 9/2 

Dear Mr. Greer: 

Hallwood Petroleum, Inc. i s applying for administrative approval 
Cor a non-standard spacing unit (NE/4 Section 9 and NW/4 Section 
10-T31N-R13W) associated v i t h the above referenced v e i l which i s at 
a standard location ror Fruitland Coal wells. I f you as an offset 
operator have no objection to the proposed spacing unit please sign 
the waiver at the bottom of this page and return one copy to our 
fax number (303) 850-6530. 

Thank you for your cooperation. 

sincerely, 
HALLWOOD PETROLEUM, INC. 

WE HEREBY WAIVE ANY OBJECTIONS TO HALLWOOD PETROLEUM, INC.'S APPLICATION 
TO A NON-STANDARD SPACING UNIT AS SET FORTH ABOVE. 

Xevin E. O'Connell 
D r i l l i n g & Production Manager 
Western D i s t r i c t 

Attachment 

W A I V E R 

TITLE 

NAME 

DATE 
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